












eraiao, 
title & abstract inc. 

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 I Phone: 850-466-3077 

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS ISSUED TO: 

SCOTT LUNSFORD, ESCAIVIBIA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 

TAX ACCOUNT #: �08-1814-000 �CERTIFICATE #: �2022-3585 

THIS REPORT IS NOT TITLE INSURANCE. THE LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS 
REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE PERSON(S) EXPRESSLY IDENTIFIED BY NAME IN THE PROPERTY 
INFORMATION REPORT AS THE RECIPIENT(S) OF THE PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT. 

The attached Report prepared in accordance with the instructions given by the user named above includes a 
listing of the owner(s) of record of the land described herein together with current and delinquent ad valorem 
tax information and a listing and copies of all open or unsatisfied leases, mortgages, judgments and 
encumbrances recorded in the Official Record Books of Escambia County, Florida that appear to encumber the 
title to said land as listed on page 2 herein. It is the responsibility of the party named above to verify receipt of 
each document listed. If a copy of any document listed is not received, the office issuing this Report must be 
contacted immediately. 

This Report is subject to: Current year taxes; taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years; oil, gas, 
and mineral or any subsurface rights of any kind or nature; easements, restrictions and covenants of record; 
encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters that would be disclosed by an accurate 
survey and inspection of the premises. 

This Report does not insure or guarantee the validity or sufficiency of any document attached, nor is it to be 
considered a title insurance policy, an opinion of title, a guarantee of title, or as any other form of guarantee or 
warranty of title. 

Use of the term "Report" herein refers to the Property Information Report and the documents attached hereto. 

Period Searched:  September 16, 2004 to and including September 16, 2024  Abstractor: �Ben Murzin 

BY 

Michael A. Campbell, 
As President 
Dated: September 17, 2024 



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 
CONTINUATION PAGE 

September 17, 2024 
Tax Account #: 08-1814-000 

1. The Grantee(s) of the last deed(s) of record is/are: ESTATE OF STELLA BROWN 

By Virtue of Warranty Deed recorded 11/30/1988 in OR 2632/109 Quit Claim Deed recorded 
01/31/1989 in OR 2656/61 and Quit Claim Deed recorded 10/24/2006 in OR 6018/263 and Death 
Certificate recorded 06/03/2016 - OR 7533/1671 

ABSTRACTORS NOTE: WE FIND NO PROBATE CASE FILED IN ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
FOR STELLA BROWN. WE HAVE NOTIFIED HER SON LISTED ON DEATH 
CERTIFICATE FOR NOTICE AND INCLUDED HIS JUDGMENT HOLDERS FOR NOTICE. 

2. The land covered by this Report is: See Attached Exhibit "A" 

3. �The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens, and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report 
appear of record: 

a. Mortgage in favor of Navy Federal Credit Union recorded 12/12/2006 OR 6047/1025 together 
with Lis Pendens recorded 04/14/2016 OR 7507/429 

b. Code Enforcement Order in favor of Escambia County recorded 08/17/2022 OR 8842/1627 
c. Notice of Commencement in favor of Ricky Herndon, HHH Construction of NWF, Inc. recorded 

06/21/2024 OR 9163/1556 
d. Certificate of Delinquency recorded 01/22/2013 OR 6963/1198 
e. Final Judgment in favor of Arrow Financial Services LLC, as Assignee of GE Money Bank 

recorded 10/01/2009 OR 6513/1127 
f. Tax Lien in favor of Department of Revenue/Internal Revenue Service recorded 06/25/2019 OR 

8118/1671 
g. Tax Lien in favor of Department of Revenue/Internal Revenue Service recorded 06/25/2019 OR 

8118/1672 
h. Tax Lien in favor of Department of Revenue/Internal Revenue Service recorded 04/02/2024 OR 

9125/361 

4. Taxes: 

Taxes for the year(s) 2021-2023 are delinquent. 
Tax Account #: 08-1814-000 
Assessed Value: $47,296.00 
Exemptions: NONE 

5. We find the following HOA names in our search (if a condominium, the condo docs book and page are 
included for your review): NONE 

Payment of any special liens/assessments imposed by City, County, and/or State. 
Note: Escambia County and/or local municipalities may impose special liens/assessments. These 
liens/assessments are not discovered in a title search or shown above. These special assessments typically 
create a lien on real property. The entity that governs subject property must be contacted to verify payment 
status. 



PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC. 
PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 

3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 I Phone 850-466-3077 
Scott Lunsford 
Escambia County Tax Collector 
P.O. Box 1312 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA 

TAX DEED SALE DATE: � 

TAX ACCOUNT #: 

JAN 8, 2025 

08-1814-000 

CERTIFICATE #: � 2022-3585 

In compliance with Section 197.522, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of 
those persons, firms, and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above-described 
property. The above-referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed 
sale. 

Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521 
Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502 
Homestead for 2023 tax year. 

ESTATE OF STELLA BROWN 
JASON BROWN 
14 SULU DR 
PENSACOLA FL 32507 

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 
820 FOLLIN LN 
VIENNA VA 22180 

JASON D BROWN 
2986 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 
MOLINO FL 32577-3922 

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY 
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
400 W BAY ST STE 35045 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32202 - 4437 

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 
DIVISION ENFORCEMENT 
1800 WEST ST MARYS ST 
PENSACOLA, FL 32501 

CONTINUED ON PAGE 4 

ESCAMBL& COUNTY 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 
3363 W PARK PL 
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 

JASON BROWN 
804 ROYCE ST #99 
PENSACOLA FL 32503 

RICKY HERNDON 
HHH CONSTRUCTION OF NWF INC 
8190 BELLE PINES LN 
PENSACOLA FL 32526 

ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC 
GE MONEY BANK 
101 GATEWAY CENTER PKWY 
RICHMOND VA 23235 



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 3 

DOR CHILD SUPPORT 
�

JASON D BROWN 
DOMESTIC RELATIONS 
�

1934 CHANCE RD 
3670B NORTH "L" ST 
�

MOLINO FL 32577-7078 
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 17th  day of September, 2024. 

PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC. 

BY: Michael A. Campbell, As It's President 

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but addresses are not 
guaranteed to be true or correct. 



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 

September 17, 2024 
Tax Account #:08-1814-000 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
EXHIBIT "A" 

LT 3 BLK 3 LUZON fiTS PB 2 P 5 SEC 50/51 T 2S R 30 OR 2632 P 109 OR 2656 P 61 OR 6018 P 263 
0R7533P 1671 CA 217 

SECTION 50, TOWNSHIP 2S, RANGE 30 W 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 08-1814-000(0125-18) 













































































































Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Michael P. Driver
who is personally known to me and who on oath says that he is

Publisher of The Escambia Sun Press, a weekly newspaper

published at (Warrington) Pensacola in Escambia County,

Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a

in the matter of

in the Court

was published in said newspaper in the issues of

Affiant further says that the said Escambia Sun-Press is a

newspaper published at (Warrington) Pensacola, in said

Escambia County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has

heretofore been continuously published in said Escambia County,

Florida each week and has been entered as second class mail

matter at the post office in Pensacola, in said Escambia and Santa Rosa

Counties, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first

publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant

further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person,

firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund

for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication

in the said newspaper.Affiant complies with all legal requirements for pub-

lication in chapter 50, Florida Statutes.

PUBLISHER

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of

A.D.,

HEATHER TUTTLE

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 1 of

TAX DEED SALE

PUBLISHEDWEEKLY SINCE 1948
(Warrington) Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida

SALE DATE – 01-08-2025 – TAX CERTIFICATE #03585

NOTICE

DECEMBER 5, 12, 19, 26, 2024

CIRCUIT

DECEMBER

2024

26TH

1

NOTICE OFAPPLICATION FOR

TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That
MIKON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
AND OCEAN BANK holder of Tax Cer-
tificate No. 03585, issued the 1st day of
June, A.D., 2022 has filed same in my of-
fice and has made application for a tax deed
to be issued thereon. Said certificate em-
braces the following described property in
the County of Escambia, State of Florida,
to wit:

LT 3 BLK 3 LUZON HTS PB 2 P 5 SEC
50/51 T 2S R 30 OR 2632 P 109 OR 2656
P 61 OR 6018 P 263 OR 7533 P 1671 CA
217 SECTION 50, TOWNSHIP 2 S,
RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 081814000
(0125-18)

The assessment of the said property under
the said certificate issued was in the name
of EST OF STELLABROWN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed
according to law, the property described
therein will be sold to the highest bidder at
public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second
Wednesday in the month of January, which
is the 8th day of January 2025.

Dated this 21st day of November 2024.

In accordance with the AMERICANS
WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a
person with a disability who needs special
accommodation in order to participate in
this proceeding you are entitled to the pro-
vision of certain assistance. Please contact
Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior
to the proceeding at Escambia County Gov-
ernment Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste
110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-
595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
(SEAL)
By: Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk

oaw-4w-12-05-12-19-26-2024

STATEOFFLORIDA
County ofEscambia

Digitally signed by Michael P Driver 

DN: c=US, o=The Escambia Sun Press LLC, 

dnQualifier=A01410D0000019093B5D40A000E97D9, cn=Michael P Driver 

Date: 2024.12.26 11:54:24 -06'00'

Digitally signed by Heather Tuttle 

DN: c=US, o=The Escambia Sun Press LLC, 

dnQualifier=A01410C000001890CD5793600064AAE, cn=Heather Tuttle 

Date: 2024.12.26 11:56:23 -06'00'
































